

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2864/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2011 in CRLA No.75/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till Friday (21.09.2012) to enable Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, learned Standing counsel for the State of U.P., who had been served with a copy of the special leave petition, to indicate as to whether he will be appearing in this matter or not on behalf of the State of U.P.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|