

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2864/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2011 in CRLA No.75/1982, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report))

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 31st October, 2012, time to file counter by the State of U.P., is extended by a period of two weeks, as a last opportunity. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after the pleadings are complete.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master

|