

Listed on: 23/9/2013
Before Court No:
Item No:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO.2864 OF
2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9106 OF 2012

(Applications for bail)

RAM SUNDER ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the earlier counsel for the petitioner has taken discharge. He will file the vakalatnama within two weeks."

It is submitted that since Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate for the Petitioner in the above-mentioned matter designated as Senior Advocate, a notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Petitioner by Registered Post A.D. on 6th September, 2013 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said show cause notice has been received so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel appearing for the Petitioner before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 has not yet filed the Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st