

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2864/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 31/10/2011 in CRLA No.75/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. R.K. Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|